

TABULATION OF BIDS											
PROJECT: KUHIO HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENTS, EXTENSION OF TEMPORARY KAPAA BYPASS ROAD PROJECT NO.: 56A-03-00 ISLAND: KAUAI DISTRICT(S): KAWAIHAU DATE ADVERTISED: INTERNET POSTING - APRIL 23, 2004 BIDS OPENED: MAY 27, 2004 NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.82 MILES COMPLETION TIME: 280 WORKING DAYS				KOGA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM No.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
202.0010	Removal and Disposal of Abandoned Vehicles and Other Large Appliances	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 2,000.00	F.A.	\$ 2,000.00	F.A.	\$ 2,000.00	F.A.	\$ 2,000.00
202.0010	Removal of Existing Concrete Headwall (2 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	L.S.	\$ 3,360.00	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00
202.0020	Removal of Existing Wire Fence and Posts (748 LF)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 3,500.00	L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	L.S.	\$ 6,235.00	L.S.	\$ 2,500.00
202.0030	Removal of Existing Chain Link Fence and Posts (582 LF)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	L.S.	\$ 8,435.00	L.S.	\$ 6,000.00
202.0040	Removal of Existing Gate, Gate Post and Footings (8 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 700.00	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	L.S.	\$ 3,950.00	L.S.	\$ 4,000.00
202.0050	Removal of Existing Concrete Pavement (148 CY)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00	L.S.	\$ 50,000.00	L.S.	\$ 11,200.00	L.S.	\$ 7,500.00
202.0060	Removal of Existing Guardrail (91 LF)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	L.S.	\$ 2,800.00	L.S.	\$ 7,500.00
203.0010	Roadway Excavation	1,025	Cu. Yd.	\$ 360.00	\$ 369,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 410,000.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 317,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 51,250.00
203.0020	Borrow Excavation	4,797	Cu. Yd.	\$ 50.00	\$ 239,850.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 287,820.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 393,354.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 239,850.00
206.0010	Structure Excavation for Drain System	41	Cu. Yd.	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 18,245.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,075.00
206.6000	Structure Excavation for Bridge Abutments and Wing Walls	225	Cu. Yd.	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 27,000.00
206.7200	Structure Backfill for Bridge Abutments and Wing Walls	230	Cu. Yd.	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 47,150.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 27,600.00
206.8000	Filter Material	5	Cu. Yd.	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
208.0010	Leveling Surfaces	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00
209.0010	Water Pollution and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00
304.0010	Aggregate Base	159	Cu. Yd.	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,720.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 25,440.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,900.00
312.0010	Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course	3,375	Ton	\$ 170.00	\$ 573,750.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 475,875.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 351,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 168,750.00



TABULATION OF BIDS											
PROJECT: KUHIO HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENTS, EXTENSION OF TEMPORARY KAPAA BYPASS ROAD PROJECT NO.: 56A-03-00 ISLAND: KAUAI DISTRICT(S): KAWAIHAU DATE ADVERTISED: INTERNET POSTING - APRIL 23, 2204 BIDS OPENED: MAY 27, 2004 NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.82 MILES COMPLETION TIME: 280 WORKING DAYS				KOGA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM No.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
401.0010	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV	2,334	Ton	\$ 135.00	\$ 315,090.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 350,100.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 294,084.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 256,740.00
401.0020	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. V	241	Ton	\$ 160.00	\$ 38,560.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 36,150.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 35,668.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 28,920.00
411.0010	4-inch Concrete Pavement	50	Cu. Yd.	\$ 410.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00
411.0011	6-inch Concrete Pavement	85	Cu. Yd.	\$ 360.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 45,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 42,500.00
503.1090	Concrete in Bridge Abutments and Wing Walls (Including End Post) (200 Cu. Yd.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 170,000.00	L.S.	\$ 400,000.00	L.S.	\$ 260,000.00	L.S.	\$ 140,000.00
503.0020	Type "B" Wall (7 Cu. Yd.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	L.S.	\$ 25,000.00	L.S.	\$ 41,300.00	L.S.	\$ 11,000.00
503.0030	Concrete in Headwall (5 Cu. Yd.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	L.S.	\$ 13,700.00	L.S.	\$ 8,000.00
505.0010	16 1/2 - Inch Octagonal Prestressed Pile Load Test	1	Each	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 48,700.00	\$ 48,700.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
505.0410	16 1/2 - Inch Octagonal Prestressed Piles, Furnished	2,840	Lin. Ft.	\$ 44.00	\$ 124,960.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 113,600.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 144,840.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 127,800.00
505.4100	16 1/2 - Inch Octagonal Prestressed Piles, Driven	2,500	Lin. Ft.	\$ 18.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 137,500.00
505.6000	Drilled Holes	150	Lin. Ft.	\$ 250.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 30,000.00
602.0091	Reinforced Steel in Bridge Abutments and Wing Walls (Including End Post) (43,000 lbs.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 57,000.00	L.S.	\$ 50,000.00	L.S.	\$ 55,000.00	L.S.	\$ 86,000.00
603.0010	Bed Course Material for Culvert	10	Cu. Yd.	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00
603.0020	18-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	93	Lin. Ft.	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,370.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,975.00
603.0021	24-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	35	Lin. Ft.	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,800.00
603.0030	Clean Existing Culverts	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 2,500.00	F.A.	\$ 2,500.00	F.A.	\$ 2,500.00	F.A.	\$ 2,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: KUHIO HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENTS, EXTENSION OF TEMPORARY KAPAA BYPASS ROAD

PROJECT NO.: 56A-03-00

ISLAND: KAUAI

DISTRICT(S): KAWAIHAU

DATE ADVERTISED: INTERNET POSTING - APRIL 23, 2204

BIDS OPENED: MAY 27, 2004

NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.82 MILES

COMPLETION TIME: 280 WORKING DAYS

**KOGA ENGINEERING &
CONSTRUCTION, INC.**

KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.

JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.

**STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAYS DIVISION**

ITEM No.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
604.0010	Type A Storm Drain Manhole, 2.00 feet to 2.99 feet	1	Each	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
604.0020	Grated Drain Inlet, 2.00 feet to 2.99 feet	1	Each	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
604.0021	Grated Drain Inlet, 3.00 feet to 3.99 feet	1	Each	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
604.0030	Adjusting Existing Water Valve Frame and Cover	4	Each	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
606.0010	Guardrail, Type 3 Single with Steel Post and Spacer	1,425	Lin. Ft.	\$ 40.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 48,450.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 64,125.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 42,750.00
606.0020	Guardrail, Type 3 Thrie Beam (10 Gage)	100	Lin. Ft.	\$ 144.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 22,500.00
606.0030	Terminal Section, Type Fleet-350	2	Each	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
607.0010	6-Feet, Chain Link Fence with Top Rail	2,878	Lin. Ft.	\$ 24.00	\$ 69,072.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 63,316.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 63,316.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 28,780.00
609.0010	Curb, Type 2D	3,227	Lin. Ft.	\$ 35.00	\$ 112,945.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 96,810.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 129,080.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 193,620.00
610.0010	4-Inch Reinforced Concrete Driveway	1	Each	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
621.0010	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less) with Posts	51	Each	\$ 360.00	\$ 18,360.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 16,575.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 13,260.00
621.0011	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less)	25	Each	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00
621.0012	Regulatory and Warning Sign (Greater Than 10 Square Feet) with Two Posts	4	Each	\$ 830.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,920.00
621.0020	Construction Sign with Two Posts	8	Each	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 1,145.00	\$ 9,160.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00
621.0021	Construction Sign with Post	15	Each	\$ 320.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 7,275.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 9,750.00
621.0022	Construction Sign	26	Each	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,000.00
621.0030	Panel for Destination Sign	28	Sq. Ft.	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 1,372.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,176.00

TABULATION OF BIDS											
PROJECT: KUHIO HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENTS, EXTENSION OF TEMPORARY KAPAA BYPASS ROAD PROJECT NO.: 56A-03-00 ISLAND: KAUAI DISTRICT(S): KAWAIHAU DATE ADVERTISED: INTERNET POSTING - APRIL 23, 2204 BIDS OPENED: MAY 27, 2004 NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.82 MILES COMPLETION TIME: 280 WORKING DAYS				KOGA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM No.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
621.0031	2-1/2" x 2-1/2" Square Tube Post for Destination Sign	8	Each	\$ 390.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,280.00
621.0040	Reflector Marker (RM-2) with Post	14	Each	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 770.00
621.0041	Reflector Marker (RM-3)	88	Each	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,144.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,232.00
621.0042	Reflector Marker (RM-3) with Post	6	Each	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 360.00
621.0043	Reflector Marker (RM-4L) with Post	1	Each	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00
621.0044	Reflector Marker (RM-4R) with Post	1	Each	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00
621.0050	Relocation of Existing Sign with New Post	7	Each	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,120.00
621.0051	Relocation of Existing Sign with Two New Posts	3	Each	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,140.00
621.0052	Relocation of Existing Sign	5	Each	\$ 54.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00
622.0010	Oloheua Road Intersection Lighting System	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 53,800.00	L.S.	\$ 45,000.00	L.S.	\$ 48,500.00	L.S.	\$ 69,266.00
622.0020	Kuhio Highway Intersection Lighting System	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 22,300.00	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00	L.S.	\$ 30,690.00
629.0010	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (440 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 1,300.00	L.S.	\$ 1,100.00	L.S.	\$ 1,300.00	L.S.	\$ 700.00
629.0020	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (10,356 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 18,600.00	L.S.	\$ 15,500.00	L.S.	\$ 16,700.00	L.S.	\$ 10,400.00
629.0021	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (1,501 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 4,200.00	L.S.	\$ 3,500.00	L.S.	\$ 3,800.00	L.S.	\$ 1,500.00
629.0022	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (205 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 1,900.00	L.S.	\$ 1,600.00	L.S.	\$ 1,700.00	L.S.	\$ 470.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: KUHIO HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENTS, EXTENSION OF TEMPORARY KAPAA BYPASS ROAD

PROJECT NO.: 56A-03-00

ISLAND: KAUAI

DISTRICT(S): KAWAIHAU

DATE ADVERTISED: INTERNET POSTING - APRIL 23, 2204

BIDS OPENED: MAY 27, 2004

NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.82 MILES

COMPLETION TIME: 280 WORKING DAYS

KOGA ENGINEERING &
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.

JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAYS DIVISION

ITEM No.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.0023	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (894 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 2,400.00	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00	L.S.	\$ 2,200.00	L.S.	\$ 1,360.00
629.0030	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (190 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 810.00	L.S.	\$ 700.00	L.S.	\$ 750.00	L.S.	\$ 520.00
629.0031	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (3 Lanes)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 810.00	L.S.	\$ 675.00	L.S.	\$ 750.00	L.S.	\$ 75.00
629.0032	Pavement Arrow (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	7	Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00
629.0033	Pavement Word (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	1	Each	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00
629.0034	Pavement Symbol-Yield Markings (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	5	Lane	\$ 160.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00
629.0035	Crosswalk Markings (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	1	Lane	\$ 870.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
629.0040	Type C Pavement Marker (286 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 2,300.00	L.S.	\$ 1,900.00	L.S.	\$ 2,050.00	L.S.	\$ 1,420.00
629.0041	Type D Pavement Marker (22 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 450.00	L.S.	\$ 375.00	L.S.	\$ 410.00	L.S.	\$ 120.00
629.0042	Type H Pavement Marker (60 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 570.00	L.S.	\$ 475.00	L.S.	\$ 520.00	L.S.	\$ 300.00
636.0010	Field Office (Not to Exceed \$32,000.00)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 30,000.00	L.S.	\$ 32,000.00	L.S.	\$ 32,000.00	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00
641.0010	Hydro-Mulch Seeding	212,088	S.F.	\$ 0.30	\$ 63,626.40	\$ 0.50	\$ 106,044.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 74,230.80	\$ 0.50	\$ 106,044.00
645.0010	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00
650.0010	Curb Ramps, Type D	2	Each	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
660.1000	Acrow Panel Bridge (1 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 450,000.00	L.S.	\$ 350,000.00	L.S.	\$ 770,000.00	L.S.	\$ 240,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS											
PROJECT: KUHIO HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENTS, EXTENSION OF TEMPORARY KAPAA BYPASS ROAD PROJECT NO.: 56A-03-00 ISLAND: KAUAI DISTRICT(S): KAWAIHAU DATE ADVERTISED: INTERNET POSTING - APRIL 23, 2204 BIDS OPENED: MAY 27, 2004 NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.82 MILES COMPLETION TIME: 280 WORKING DAYS				KOGA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM No.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
699.0010	Mobilization (Not to exceed 10% of the sum of all items excluding the bid price of this item, field office and force account items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	* \$ 312,637.54	L.S.	\$ 300,000.00	L.S.	\$ 278,601.20	L.S.	\$ 214,000.00
SUM OF ALL ITEMS					\$ 3,583,512.94		\$ 3,988,321.00		\$ 4,063,200.00		\$ 2,713,813.00
PREFERENCES: (FOR EVALUATION OF BIDS)											
A. HAWAII PRODUCTS					48,270.00		0.00		70,884.00		0.00
B. IN-STATE CONTRACTOR					0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS					\$ 3,535,242.94		\$ 3,988,321.00		\$ 3,992,316.00		\$ 2,713,813.00
* CORRECTED FIGURE											
PROJECT MANAGER: JIM TURTURICI											
DATE: JUNE 3, 2004											